10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

T

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXAMINER HEARING

IN TEE MATTER OF:

Application of Blackwood & Case 9818
Nichols Co., Ltd, for an
unorthodox coal ocas well location

San Juan County, New Mexico

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE : DAVID R. CATANACH, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

November 15, 1989

DRIGIRAL

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

AP PEARANT CES

FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL

Attorney at Law

Leagal Counsel to the Divison
State Land Office Buildinag

Santa Fe, New Mexico

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244

S VA N S e




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HEARING EXAMINER: Call Case 6818.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Blackwood &
Nichols Company, Ltd., for en unorthodox coal cas well
location, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Applicant requests this case be continued
to November 29, 1989.

HEARING EXAMINER: Cace 9818 is hereby

continued to the November 29th docket.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244

e ey s e = . - A A—————" i e i - — - g - e e —n e ome - e e e — e — .



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Deborah O'BRine, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
forecoing transcript of proceedinas before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
ceused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoinag is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal
interest in the final disposition of this metter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 25, 1989.

/ ) -
ﬁjdgﬁﬁz (;41Q¢;

DEBORAH O'BINE
CSR No. 127

My commission expires: Auagust 10, 1990

v bl
¢>L wf// (145/: At

’Hlxmon <ervation [hvtﬂg"

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



N

)]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASE 9818

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Blackwood & Nichols Co.,

Ltd., for an Unorthodox Coal Gas Well

Location, San Juan County, New Mexico

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

November 29, 1989

gy

PR

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 684-2244

e Be e g e m im e e L ea. e —— . SO o 1 e e . e -t e e e e




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

A P P FE A

FOR THE DIVISION:

FCOR THE APPLICANT:

R ANCES

ROBERT G. STOVALL

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Divison
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

No Appearance

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING

(505)

984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

I ND E X

Appearances

Certificate of Reporter

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING

(505)

9084-2244

Page Number
2
5



10
11
12
13
14
15
le6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HEARING EXAMINER: I'1l call the next case,

Number 9818.
MR. STOVALL: The application of Blackwood

& Nichols Co., Ltd., for an unorthodox coal gas well
location, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant requests this case be dismissed.
HEARING EXAMINER: Case Number 9818 will be

dismissed.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244

A i e e © e g i —————— i i B o+t et Sl o ims e e e e -



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

I,

)
)

Carla Diane Rodriguez Certified

Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY C

ERTIFY

that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before

the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me; that

I caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal

supervision:;

and that the foregoing is a true

accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a r

or employee of any of the parties or attorneys

involved in this

and

elative

matter and that I have no persocnal

interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY

My commission expires:

1 do

[

T .
vy . /

// ’

HAND AND SEAL December 3, 1989.

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
CSR No. 91

May 25, 1991

o s .
& A AU s IR I LA e T
00 LUNSETYansh wayhnan

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING

(505)

F N P UIUU

984-2244

!‘r
L/

ands /C/ LAL / /»(uaf( '7/



