1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	
7	EXAMINER HEARING
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	
11	Application of Blackwood & Case 9818
12	Nichols Co., Ltd, for an
13	unorthodox coal gas well location
1 4	San Juan County, New Mexico
15	
16	
17	
18	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
19	
2 0	BEFORE: DAVID R. CATANACH, EXAMINER
21	
22	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
2 3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2 4	November 15, 1989
2 5	
	ORIGINAL

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

1				A	P	Р	Ε	A	F	ξ.	A	N	С	.]	E	S								
2																								
3	FOR	THE	DIVIS	[O N	I :			RO At	BE	ER'	T	G	•	S'	T) V	AL	L						
4								Lе	g a	1		Col	u n	S	e:	L	to	, ,	t h	e	D:	ivi	. s c	n
5								Sa	n t	:a	E	.e	,	N	e <i>t</i>	V	Ме	X	ic	0 .	тт	dir	ιĢ	
6																								
7																								
8																								
9																								
10																								
11																								
12																								
13																								
14																								
15																								
16																								
17																								
18																								
19																								
20																								
21																								
22																								
23																								
2 4																								
25																								

1	HEARING EXAMINER: Call Case 9818.
2	MR. STOVALL: Application of Blackwood &
3	Nichols Company, Ltd., for an unorthodox coal gas well
4	location, San Juan County, New Mexico.
5	Applicant requests this case be continued
6	to November 29, 1989.
7	HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9818 is hereby
8	continued to the November 29th docket.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
10	caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 25, 1989.
18	Delrorak Bine
19	DEBORAH O'BINE CSR No. 127
20	
21	My commission expires: August 10, 1990
22	I do hereby certify that the imagains is
23	Of Paragraphic and the second of the second
24	the Examinor hadring of Jose 10. 9818, heard by me on Ahronder 15 19 85. David & Calant, Examinor
25	Oil Conservation Division
	an amount foldido.

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	CASE 9818
5	
6	EXAMINER HEARING
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	
10	Application of Blackwood & Nichols Co.,
11	Ltd., for an Unorthodox Coal Gas Well
12	Location, San Juan County, New Mexico
13	
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
16	
17	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER
18	
19	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
2 0	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
21	November 29, 1989
22	
23	
2 4	
25	

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

1				A	P	P	E	A	R	A	N	С	E	S					
2																			
3	FOR	THE	DIVISI	ON:	:									STO at L		L			
4									Le	ga at	1	Co	our	sel S Of	to	the B	e Di	ivi: lind	son
5									Sa	nt	a	Fε	· ,	New	Me	хіс	0		9
6	FOR	THE	APPLIC	rk a	· :				No	A	рp	ea	ra	nce					
7																			
8																			
9																			
10																			
11																			
12																			
13																			
14																			
15																			
16																			
17																			
18																			
19																			
20																			
21																			
22																			
23																			
24																			
25																			

1			I	N	D	E	X			
2									Page	Number
3	Appearances									2
4	Certificate	οf	Reporter							5
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19										
20										
21										
22										
23										
24										
25										

Ţ	HEARING EXAMINER: I'll call the next case	,
2	Number 9818.	
3	MR. STOVALL: The application of Blackwood	
4	& Nichols Co., Ltd., for an unorthodox coal gas well	
5	location, San Juan County, New Mexico.	
6	Applicant requests this case be dismissed.	
7	HEARING EXAMINER: Case Number 9818 will b	e
8	dismissed.	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
1 9		
2 0		
21		
22		
23		
2 4		
2 5		

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss.
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Carla Diane Rodriguez Certified
7	Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY
8	that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
9	the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that
10	I caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL December 3, 1989.
18	Charles Contract Cont
19	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
2 0	CSR No. 91
21	My commission expires: May 25, 1991
2 2	I do hereby coming that the forestains is
23	e characteristic access a militaria (a
24	29. 19. 19. 29 Special 1889.
25	Mistant Elligan Examines
	Oli Conservation Physica

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244